

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/10/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED PERPENSENTATIVE OF PRODUCER AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(rise) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endormed. If SUBROGATION IS WAVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorment. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endormenent(s).    WARRING	REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.												
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsements).  ### PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY IN THE PROPERTY OF THE	IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.												
HISON, KERRY HISON, MAN BOILD HISON, HISON, KERRY HISON, H	If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on												
Higglinotham Insurance Agency Inc 141 S Roadrunner Pkwy Ste 109  Alaro Mission Condominium, Inc., 1990 E Lohman Ave  Las Cruces  NM 800112000  NMUSERS : The Ohio Security Insurance Company 24092  NMUSERS : The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 24074  NMUSERS : The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 24									CONTACT LIVON KEDDY				
Las Cruces  NM 880112000  Naurer A: Onlo Security Insurance Company  Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc., 1990 E Lohman Ave  Las Cruces  NM 88011  Raurer 1: The Onlo Casualty Insurance Company  Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc., 1990 E Lohman Ave  Raurer 2: The Onlo Casualty Insurance Company  Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc., 1990 E Lohman Ave  Raurer 2: The Onlo Casualty Insurance Company  Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc., 1990 E Lohman Ave  Raurer 2: The Onlo Casualty Insurance Company  Raurer 2: The Onlo Casualty Insurance Company  Raurer 3: The Onlo Casualty Insurance Company  R								NAME: HIXON, KERRY					
Note	1 00												
INSURER A. Onlo Security Insurance Company 24082  Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc., 1990 E Lohman Ave Insurance Company 1990 E Lohman Ave Insurance Company 24074    Mauser a: The Onlo Casualty Insurance Company 24074   Mauser a: The Onlo Casualty Insurance Company	141 S Roadrunner Pkwy Ste 109												
Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc., 1980 E Lohman Ave  Las Cruces  NM 88001  Las Cruces  NM 88001  NBURRE 2:   NBURRE 2:   NBURRE 2:   NBURRE 2:   NBURRE 3:   NBURRE													
Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc., 1990 E Lohman Ave   Masuers E   M	Las Cruces NM 880112000							INSURER A: Ohio Security Insurance Company					
INSURER D:   INS	INSU	INSURED						INSURER B: The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company			24074		
Las Cruces  NM 88001    MSURER F:	Alamo Mission Condominium				ı, Inc.	••		INSURER C:				-	
Las Cruces  CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 054824007  THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LIFE BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD NUMBER: 05492007  THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LIFE BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD NAMED ABOVE PERIOD NAMED ABOVE PERIOD NAMED N	1990 E Lohman Ave							INSURER D :					
COVERAGES  CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 005484007  THIS STO CERTIFY HAT THE POLICES OF MINIBRANCH LIBERDY HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED ADOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED TO MAIN INSURANCE LIBERDY. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED TO MAIN PERIOD MAY PERIOD MAY PERIOD MAY PERIOD MAY PERIOD. MAY PERIOD								INSURER E :					
THIS IS TO ERRITEY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE MINISTED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD NO. PAYL CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PADIO CLAIMS.  NEW TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PADIO CLAIMS.  NEW TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PADIO CLAIMS.  NEW TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PADIO CLAIMS.  NEW TYPE OF INSURANCE STORM WITH APPLIES PER ADDITIONS OF SUCH PADIO CLAIMS.  A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABLITY APPLIES PER ADDITIONS OF SUCH PRODUCTS. COMPROPAGE STORM AND YOUNG PRODUCTS. TO YOUNG PRODUCTS. TO YOUN	Las Cruces												
NODICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMEN WITH RESPECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN HAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN HAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN HAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN HAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED. THE TERMS OF THE TERMS.    VICTOR OF THE TERMS OF THE T	CO	VERAGES	3	CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER: 0054844007						
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE SECULOUS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVED BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.  TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVED BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.  LIMITS  TYPE OF INSURANCE SECULOUS AND CLAIMS AND CONTRIBUTE SHOWN MAY HAVED BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.  LIMITS  ACCOMMERCIAL GENERAL ABBILITY  ACCOMMERCIAL GENERAL ABBILITY  ACCOMMERCIAL GENERAL ABBILITY  ACCOMMENDATION AND CONTRIBUTE SECULOUS ADDITIONS OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE ALTONOMORE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO  ACCOMMENDATION AND CONTRIBUTE SHOWN AND CONTRIBUTE SECULOUS ADDITIONS ONLY AUTOS	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD												
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES: LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CAMB.    TYPE OF INSURANCE MIND   WOD	CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TENNIO,												
Type of insurance   ADDC Burs   Policy Number   Policy Numbe	Ĕ	XCLUSION	S AND CONDITIONS O	F SUCH	POLK	CIES.	LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	BEEN F	SEDUCED BY	PAID CLAIMS.			
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY   CAIMS-MADE   COCUR   CAIMS-MADE   COCURENCE   \$1,000,000					ADDL	SUBR			POLICY EFF	(MM/DD/YYYY)			
CLAIMS-MADE	LIK			ITY	INGO							000,000	
A			NAIMS-MADE X OCC	11R							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ 30	0,000	
GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER.    POLICY		H	CLAIMS-MADE 7 OCCOR			x			04/19/2023	04/19/2024	MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 15	,000	
GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER.    POLICY	_	H -					BKS61258995				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,	000,000	
PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG \$ 2,000,000	^				\ \ \	,				AND THE PROPERTY OF SHALLOW	GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,	000,000	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO OWNED OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONL												000,000	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO  ANY AUTO  ANY AUTO  ANY AUTO  AUTOS ONLY  BECCH OCCURRENCE  \$ 1,000,000  AGGRECATE  \$ 1,000,00				oc.			8						
ANY AUTO OWNED OWNED OWNED AUTOS ONLY  ESO61258995  O4/19/2023  O4/19/2023  O4/19/2024  DED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSATION AND PROPRIETOR PARTNER PEXECUTIVE (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  CONDO ASSIN Directors and Officers Liab Cov Form  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 191, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc.,  Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc.,  ACORD AND THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	'				_	-					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT \$		
OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS O							6						
HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY STORY  B WIMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR DED RETENTIONS  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR PARTINER PERCUTIVE (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under the properties of		OWNE	D SCHEDU	JLED							BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$		
AUTOS ONLY  AUTOS ONLY  AUTOS ONLY  B  WEXTERS LIAB  CLAIMS-MADE  DED  CLAIMS-MADE  CLAIMS-MADE  CLAIMS-MADE  CLAIMS-MADE  CLAIMS-MADE  DED  CLAIMS-MADE  CLAIMS-MADE  CLAIMS-MADE  CLAIMS-MADE  CLAIMS-MADE  ESO61258995  D4/19/2023  D4/19/2023  D4/19/2024  D4/19/2023  D4/19/2024  D4/		HIREC	S ONLY AUTOS										
B X EXCESS LIAB CCLIMS-MADE    DED   RETENTION S   S   AGGREGATE   S 1,000,000		AUTO	S ONLY AUTOS	ONLY									
B X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE    DED   RETENTION S   S   1,000,000	-	UMPE	ELIALIAR V		-	-					FACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,	000,000	
DED RETENTIONS    DED   RETENTIONS							ESO61258995		04/19/2023	04/19/2024	1	000,000	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR PARTINER EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  ****Proof of Insurance***  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	В		1 1000	MS-MADE	1		20001200000		0 10.2020				
AND EMPLOYER'S LLABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR PARTNER REXCUIDED? OFFICER MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in Ni) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  Condo Assn Directors and Officers Liab Cov Form  BKS61258995  O4/19/2023  O4/19/2023  O4/19/2024  CANCELLATION  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc.,  Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc.,	<u> </u>				-	-							
Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc.,		AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED?											
### Proof of Insurance***    Cancellation					N/A								
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  A Condo Assn Directors and Officers Liab Cov Form  BKS61258995  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  ****Proof of Insurance***  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		If yes, descr	ibe under										
A Condo Assn Directors and Officers Liab Cov Form  BKS61258995  04/19/2023  04/19/2024  Aggregate Limit \$2.000.000  \$2.000.000  \$2.000.000  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	_	DÉSCRIPTION	ON OF OPERATIONS below	v	-	-					E.E. DIOLETT	000 000	
Liab Cov Form  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  ****Proof of Insurance***  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	١.	Condo A	Assn Directors and Of	fficers			DVC61258005		04/19/2023	04/19/2024			
***Proof of Insurance***  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	A						BN301230993		04/13/2020	04/10/2024	Addregate Limit	000.000	
***Proof of Insurance***  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	<u> </u>						404 Additional Demarks Schools	do mov b	attached if mor	e enace is requir	ed)		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)												
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	***Proof of Insurance***												
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.													
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.													
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	1												
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.													
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.													
Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc.,  THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	CE	RTIFICAT	E HOLDER					CAN	CELLATION				
Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc.,  THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.								enc	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE				
Alamo Mission Condominium, Inc.,  ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.								THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN					
4000 F. Labourg Aug	Alama Mission Condominium Inc												
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE													
1	1990 E Collinal Ave							AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
Las Cruces NM 88001 All Curtis Luken	Las Cruces					NM 88001	1/4	20	Curtis Luken	i			